Message

From: Addie Farrell [AFarrell@esassoc.com]
Sent: 8/16/2019 10:18:56 AM
To: Mindy Wilcox {(mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Fred Jackson

(fliackson @cityofinglewood.org) [fljackson@cityofinglewood.org]; Christopher Jackson
(cejackson@cityofinglewood.org) [cejackson@cityofinglewood.org]; Royce K. Jones (royce@kbblaw.com)
[royce@kbblaw.com]; Lisa Trifiletti [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=fbbbee7cb080406fbcf82e283afaebf7-lisal; Catherine Aguilar
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=10dc6681da7242ae910cd168a25b5d41-catherine]; Perla Solis
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=ac01905dc0234d478aa4d06edccebide-perlal; Whit Manley
[WManley@ rmmenvirolaw.com]; Tiffany Wright (twright@rmmenvirolaw.com) [twright@rmmenvirolaw.com];
Dennis Kanuk {dennis@mcadvise.com) [dennis@mcadvise.com]; Loren Montgomery {loren@mcadvise.com)
[loren@mcadvise.com]; CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; Gerard McCallum (gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com)
[emccallum@wilsonmeany.com]; Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (dgershwin@coblentziaw.com)
[dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com]; Tay Via - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (tvia@coblentziaw.com)
[tvia@coblentzlaw.com]; Robert Hodil {rhodil@coblentzlaw.com) [rhodil@coblentzlaw.com]

CC: Brian Boxer [BBoxer@esassoc.com]; Christina Erwin [CErwin@esassoc.com]; IBECproject
[IBECproject@esassoc.com]; Alta Cunningham [ACunningham®@esassoc.com]
Subject: RE: IBEC: Screencheck Draft EIR Sections

My apologies, here is the link

Screencheck Figures OR.16.19 ndf

Addie Farrell

From: Addie Farrell

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 9:10 AM

To: Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@ cityofinglewood.org) <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; Fred Jackson
(fliackson@cityofinglewood.org) <fljackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Christopher Jackson
(cejackson@cityofinglewood.org) <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Royce K. Jones (royce@kbblaw.com)
<royce@kbblaw.com>; Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Catherine Aguilar
(catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com) <catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Perla Solis (perla@trifiletticonsulting.com)
<perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Whit Manley <WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com>; Tiffany Wright
(twright@rmmenvirolaw.com) <twright@rmmenvirolaw.com>; Dennis Kanuk (dennis@mcadvise.com)
<dennis@mcadvise.com>; Loren Montgomery (loren@mcadvise.com) <loren@mcadvise.com>;
CHolmguist@wilsonmeany.com; Gerard McCallum {gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com) <gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com>;
Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP {dgershwin@ coblentzlaw.com) <dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com>; Tay
Via - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (tvia@coblentzlaw.com) <tvia@coblentzlaw.com>; Robert Hodil
{rhodil@coblentzlaw.com) <rhodil@coblentzlaw.com>

Cc: Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; IBECproject
<IBECproject@esassoc.com>; Alta Cunningham <ACunningham@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: IBEC: Screencheck Draft EIR Sections

Team, at the link below are the figures that accompany the sections we've provided on 8/14 and 8/15. The link below
will expire in 14 days, so be sure to access and save the file appropriately. If you have any questions about this
information, or trouble accessing the file, please let me know.



Thank you,

Addie Farrell

o

From: Addie Farrell
Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2019 1:33 PM
To: Mindy Wilcox (rmwilcox@citvofinglewood.org) <mwilcon@citvofinglewood.org>; Fred Jackson

(Hlackson@citvolinglewood.org) <Hladeon@citvolinglewood.org>; Christopher Jackson
(celackson@civofinglewood.org) <celackson@citvolinglewood.org>; Royee K. Jones (rovoe Eikbblaw. com)
<rogyoe@ibblaw com>; Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticornsulting.com>; Catherine Aguilar
(catherine@vrifiletticonsulting.com) <catherine@grifiletticonsulting. comy>; Perla Solis (peria@trifiletticonsuiting com)
<perla@irifiletticonsulting com>; Whit Manley <\WManley @ rmmenvirolaw.coms; Tiffany Wright
(bwright@rmmenvirolaw. com) <twrisht@rmmenvirglaw. com>; Dennis Kanuk (dennis@meadvise.com)
<gennis@meadvize.com>; Loren Montgomery (loren@meadvise.com) <loren®meadvise.com>;
CHolmauisi®wibsonmeany.cont Gerard McCallum (gmcoalium@wilsonmeany.com) <emoeallum@wilsonmeany.com>:
Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP {dgershwin®@coblentriaw com) <dgershwin@coblentzlaw, com>; Tay
Via - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (tvia@coblentzlaw. com) <tviz@eoblentylaw.com>; Robert Hodil
(rhodil@coblentziaw . com) <rhodil@eoblentzlaw.com>

Cc: Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoo.com>; IBECproject
<IBECorojeck@esassoc.com>; Alta Cunningham <ACunningham@esassoocom>

Subject: RE: IBEC: Screencheck Draft EIR Sections

Team, additional sections are provided at the link below.

1.0 Introduction Screencheck 08152018 doox,
3.0 Introduction o Analysis Screencheck OR15701% dock,
3.8 Hazards Screencheck 081572019 docx

Thank you,

From: Addie Farrell

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2019 9:07 PM

To: Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@citvofinglewood.org) <mwilcox@ciivofinglewood.org>; Fred Jackson
(fackson @ ciivofinglewood.org) <fliackson@citvofinglewood.org>; Christopher Jackson
(celackson@civofinglewood.org) <celackson@citvolinglewood.org>; Royee K. Jones (rovoe Eikbblaw. com)
<rogyoe@ibblaw com>; Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticornsulting.com>; Catherine Aguilar
(catherine@uifiletticonsubting. com) <catherine@urifiletticonsulting. com>; Perla Solis (peria@trifiletticonsulting com)
<perla@irifistticonsulting com>; Whit Manley <\ Manley@rmmenvirolaw.coms; Tiffany Wright
(bwright@rmmenvirolaw.com) <twright@rmmenvirglaw.com>; Dennis Kanuk (dennis@meadvise.com)
<gennis@meadvize.com>; Loren Montgomery (loren@mcadvise.com) <loren@meadvise.com>;
CHolmauisi®wibsonmeany.cont Gerard McCallum (gmceatium®@wilsonmeany.com) <emoeallum@wilsonmeany.com>:
Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP {dgershwin@coblentriaw.com) <dgershwin@coblentzlaw, com>; Tay
Via - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (tvia@coblentzlaw. com) <tvia@eoblentylaw.com>; Robert Hodil
(rhodil@coblentziaw.com) <rhodil@ooblentziaw.com>




Cc: Brian Boxer <BBoner@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; IBECproject
<IBECproject@ssassoc.com>; Alta Cunningham <ACunningham @esassoocon>
Subject: IBEC: Screencheck Draft EIR Sections

Team,

A number of Screencheck Draft sections of the IBEC EIR are linked below for your final review and comment. The link
below will expire in 14 days, so be sure to access and save the file appropriately. If you have any guestions about this
information, or trouble accessing the file, please let me know.

2.0 Project Desoription Screencheck 08L42018.000X,

3.1 Aestheties Sereencheck 08142019 dock,

1.3 Biological Resources Screencheck OR14301% docx,

3.4 Cultural and Tribal Cultural Resources Screencheck 08142019 docx,
3.5 Energy Demand and Corservation Screencheck 08142019 doox,
1.6 Geology and Soils Screencheck D8142019 doox,

3.7 Greenhouse Gas Emissions Screencheck 08142018 .docx,

3.9 Hydrolopy and WO Screencheck 0814201%.docx,

2,10 Land Use Screencheck 08142019 doox,

3.12 Population Emplovment Housing Screencheck 083142019 doex,
3.13 Public Services Screencheck DBI42019.doex,

2,15 Utilities Sorcencheck 08142019 doox,

5.0 Project Variants Scresncheck 08142019.000%,

5.0 Alternatives Sereencheck 08142019 doox,

7.0 List of Preparsrs Screencheck 0814201%.docxk

Thank you,

Addie Farrell
Senior Managing Associate

afarrell@esassoc.com | wiwnw.g




